

TOTAL SOLUTIONS®

WET WIPES

QUICK WIPES

All Surface One-Step Cleaner
Nettoyant Toutes Surfaces
En Une Etape

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS

NET CONTENTS/CONTENU NET: 1100

wipes per roll/chiffons par rouleau 8" x 5" (20,32 cm x 12,7 cm)

Manufactured By/Fabrication par: Total Solutions®
PO Box 240014 • Milwaukee, WI 53224 • athea.com
1-800-743-6417

Excellent for wiping down any surface needing cleaning and deodorizing. For use in athletic clubs, schools, hospitals, grocery stores, and other environments.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Cut open bag and pull Styrofoam® core out from the center of the roll. Pull the first towel out from the center of the roll approximately 6 to 8 inches. Turn the bag upside down and place into the dispenser. Feed the first towel through the opening of the dispenser. The dispenser may be mounted to the wall with towels dispensing up or down.

NOTE: Do not remove roll from bag.

NFPA® RATINGS: Health: 1; Flammability: 1; Reactivity: 0

CONTAINS/CAS NUMBER: Water/7732-18-5; Alcohol Ethoxylate/68991-48-0; Alkyl (68% C12, 32% C14) dimethyl ethylbenzyl ammonium chloride/68956-79-6; Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride (C12-18)/68391-01-5; Fragrance/Proprietary; Ethanol/64-17-5; Citric Acid Anhydrous/77-92-9

For industrial and commercial use only.

For additional information, see Safety Data Sheet.

DISPOSAL: Offer empty container for recycling. If recycling is not available, discard container in trash. Do not flush wipes.

Parfaits pour essuyer les surfaces à nettoyer et à désodoriser. Pour l'usage dedans les clubs athlétiques, les écoles, les hôpitaux, les épiceries, et d'autres environnements.

MODE D'EMPLOI :

Ouvrir le sac et tirer sur le mandrin de styromousse au centre du rouleau. Tirer sur la première lingette au centre du rouleau sur une longueur d'environ 6 à 8 pouces. Tourner le sac à l'envers et le placer dans le distributeur tout en faisant passer la première lingette par l'orifice du distributeur. Il est possible de fixer le distributeur au mur de façon à ce que la distribution des lingettes se fasse par le haut ou par le bas.

NOTE : Ne pas retirer le rouleau du sac.

EVALUATION (NFPA®): Santé: 1; Inflammabilité: 1; Réactivité: 0

CONTIENT/NUMÉRO CAS: Eau/7732-18-5; Alcools en C7-21 éthoxylés/68991-48-0; Composés de l'ion ammonium quaternaire, alkyle en C12-18 [(éthylphényl)méthyl]diméthyles, chlorures/68956-79-6; Composés de l'ion ammonium quaternaire, benzylalkyle en C12-18 diméthyles, chlorures/68391-01-5; Parfum/Exclusif; éthanol/64-17-5; Acide citrique/77-92-9

Pour usage industriel ou commercial seulement.

Pour plus d'informations, voir la Fiche Signalétique.

ÉLIMINATION DES RÉSIDUS: Recyclez le récipient vide. Si le recyclage ne est pas disponible, jeter le récipient à la poubelle. Ne pas jeter les lingettes dans la chasse d'eau.